
COMMISSIONERS COURT
COMMUNICATION

REFERENCE NUMBER

PAGE 1 OF 14
DATE: 12/05/2023

SUBMITTED BY: Community Development PREPARED BY:
APPROVED BY:

Brad L. Hearne
James A. McClinton

SUBJECT: BID NO. 2023CD-002 – APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION 
CONTRACT BETWEEN TARRANT COUNTY AND R & D BURNS 
BROTHERS, INC. FOR THE CITY OF WHITE SETTLEMENT, 
TEXAS 49TH YEAR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK 
GRANT PROJECT - COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

*** CONSENT AGENDA ***

COMMISSIONERS COURT ACTION REQUESTED

It is requested that the Commissioners Court approve a construction contract between Tarrant County 
and R & D Burns Brothers, Inc. in the amount of $209,480.50 for sewer improvements for the 1000 
block of Bridle Street in the City of White Settlement, Texas.

BACKGROUND

On September 20, 2023, Tarrant County Community Development opened Bids for a 49th Year 
Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) project consisting of sewer improvements for the 
1000 Block of Bridle Street in the City of White Settlement, Texas. R & D Burns Brothers, Inc. came 
in as the low bidder at $209,480.50.

Through this contract, R & D Burns Brothers, Inc. will replace approximately 550 linear feet of 
existing 6" clay sewer pipe with 8" sanitary sewer pipe by open cut, five (5) sanitary sewer manholes, 
seven (7 ) residential service connections, 285 square yards of asphalt pavement repair, and curb and 
gutter replacement at the service connections. Tarrant County will contribute $170,000.00 in CDBG 
funds and the City or White Settlement has agreed to contribute $39,480.50 towards the total project 
cost of $209,480.50.

The Criminal District Attorney’s Office has approved this contract as to form.

FISCAL IMPACT

Funding in the amount of $170,000.00 is available through the CDBG #B-23-UC-48-0001. Upon 
approval of the claim for payment under this contract, funds will be drawn from the U.S. Treasury 
through the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development’s (HUD’s) electronic transfer 
system to Tarrant County’s bank account.


